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TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 129 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

PART I-APPROVALS 

Tariff 
Item No. Goods 

I 
B.P. Aul. 

-· 

332.911.9 Caltex Texatherm oil when declared by a manu- Free .. 
facturer for use by him only as a heat transfer 
medium in a manufacturing process 

541. 700.9 Hyasorb tablets .. .. .. .. Free .. 
541. 700.9 Mixogen .. .. .. .. Free .. 
541. 700.9 P.V.0. capsules .. .. .. .. Free .. 
554.200.0 Products, as may be approved, when imported 

in bulk and not being soaps or containing 
soaps-

Approved-
DuponolXL .. .. .. .. Free .. 

581.205.3 Tape, self adhesive, for use with Dymo, Rotex, Free .. 
and similar embossing tools 

599.999.9 Carwinate 390P .. .. .. .. Free .. 
621.020.9 Patches, self vulcanising, for repairing tubeless Free .. 

tyres 
665.890.9 Industrial chemical equipment, viz.- .. Free .. 

Column sections and supports, feed sections, 
adaptors, ratio heads, and packings; spheri-
cal and reaction vessels; cyclones; pipeline 
sections, bends and tees; spherical jointed 
pipes; thermometer pockets; bubble cap 
plates; dip and feed pipe adaptors; air 
lifts; heat exchangers (Pyrex glass coil) 

678.510.3 Flanges, welding, bossed .. .. .. Free . . 
719.230.9 Filters, oil, but not including spare elements or Free .. 

cartridges therefor or throw-away and spin-
on type filters, for attachment to oil engines 
for continuously filtering crank case oil while 
the engines are running or for use in oil 
hydraulic circuits 

719.640.1 Fire extinguishing units, dry chemical, mobile Free .. 
or portable, having a dry chemical capacity of 
not less than 150 lb 

719.800.9 Separators, vibrating, circular screen, multi- Free .. 
plane, for separating solids from liquids and 
for classifying solids according to particle 
size 

729.110.1 Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds 
approved by the Minister-

Approved-

Rates of Duty 
Part 

I I MFN. I 
II 

Can. Gen. Ref. 

.. .. 20% 10.8 

. . 20% 25% 23.1 

.. 20% 25% 23.3 

. . 20% 25% 23.1 

.. . . 10% 10.8 

.. 20%S 25% 10.2 

. . . . 20% 10.8 

.. .. 20% 10.8 

. . 20%S 25% 10.2 

.. 20%S 25% 10.2 

.. 20%S 25% 10.2 

.. . . 20% 12.0 

.. 20%S 25% 10.2 

List 
No. 

129 

129 
129 
129 

129 
129 

129 
129 

129 

129 
129 

129 

129 

Effective 

From 
I 

1/12/64 

1/12/64 
1/12/64 
1/12/64 

1/1/65 
14/1/65 

1/1/65 
1/1/65 

14/1/65 

1/7/64 
14/1/65 

1/7/64 

1/1/65 

To* 

30/6; 

30/6/ 
30/6/ 
30/6/ 

30/6/ 
30/6/ 

30/6 
31/12 

I 
I 

31/3 I 

30/6 I 
I 31/12 

30/6 j, 

31/12 

Carbon Zinc Cells No. 812 Size AAA .. Free .. .. 20%S 25% . . 129 1/1/65 31/12 Ji 
*Concessions lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation, 

a concession is desired for a further period, application on Form C. 69 should be made to the Collector of Customs at least one month prior to tl 
date of expiry. 

PART III-MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

581.205.3 Tape, self-adhesive ... tools .. .. Free .. . . 20%S 25% 10.2 36 26/12/62 31/3/( 
665.890.9 Industrial chemical ... Column sections ... air Free .. .. 20%S 25% 10.2 20 1/7/62 31/3/( 

lifts 
719.230.9 Filters, oil, A.C., Purolator ... running .. Free .. .. 20%S 25% 10.2 105 23/7/64 31/12/( 
719.640.1 Fire extinguisher . . . 150 lb .. .. Free . . .. .. 20% 12.0 119 1/7/64 30/6/( 

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of January 1965. 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Custom 

New Zealand Post Office-Schedule of Building Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Laying of a cable between Dunedin and Swampy Summit .. 

Successful Tenderer 

F. J. H. Visser Ltd 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
£ s. d. 

12,991 13 4 
J; B. DARNELL, Director-General. 


