THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 129

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Part I—Approvals

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty						List	Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
332.911.9	Caltex Texatherm oil when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only as a heat transfer medium in a manufacturing process	Free	• •	••	••	20%	10.8	129	1/12/64	30/6/
541.700.9	Hyasorb tablets	Free	١	·	20%	25%	23.1	129	1/12/64	30/6/
541.700.9	Mixogen	Free		::	20%	25%	23.3	129	1/12/64	30/6/
541.700.9	P.V.O. capsules	Free	::	::	20%	25%	23.1	129	1/12/64	30/6/
554.200.0	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soaps— Approved—				_=,0	7 0 ,			1,12,01	. 20% o/
	Duponol XL	Free	1	1		10%	10.8	129	1/1/65	
581.205.3	Tape, self adhesive, for use with Dymo, Rotex, and similar embossing tools	Free	••		20%S	25%	10.8	129	1/1/65 14/1/65	30/6/ 30/6/
599.999.9	Carwinate 390P	Free				20%	10.8	129	1/1/65	30/6/
621.020.9	Patches, self vulcanising, for repairing tubeless tyres	Free	•••	••		20%	10.8	129	1/1/65	31/12/
665.890.9	Industrial chemical equipment, viz.— Column sections and supports, feed sections, adaptors, ratio heads, and packings; spherical and reaction vessels; cyclones; pipeline sections, bends and tees; spherical jointed pipes; thermometer pockets; bubble cap plates; dip and feed pipe adaptors; air lifts; heat exchangers (Pyrex glass coil)	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2	129	14/1/65	31/3/
678.510.3	Flanges, welding, bossed	Free	٠		20%S	25%	10.2	129	1/7/64	30/6/
719.230.9	Filters, oil, but not including spare elements or cartridges therefor or throw-away and spin-on type filters, for attachment to oil engines for continuously filtering crank case oil while the engines are running or for use in oil hydraulic circuits	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2	129	14/1/65	31/12/
719.640.1	Fire extinguishing units, dry chemical, mobile or portable, having a dry chemical capacity of not less than 150 lb	Free	••	••		20%	12.0	129	1/7/64	30/6/
719.800.9	Separators, vibrating, circular screen, multi- plane, for separating solids from liquids and for classifying solids according to particle size	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2	129	1/1/65	31/12/
729.110.1	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister— Approved—									
	Carbon Zinc Cells No. 812 Size AAA	Free	l	l	20%S	25%	١	129	1/1/65	31/12

^{*}Concessions lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation a concession is desired for a further period, application on Form C. 69 should be made to the Collector of Customs at least one month prior to tl date of expiry.

PART III-MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:											
581.205.3	Tape, self-adhesive tools	Free	1	١	20%S	25%	10.2	36	26/12/62	31/3/6	
665.890.9	Industrial chemical Column sections air	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	20	1/7/62	31/3/t	
	lifts										
719.230.9		Free			20%S	25%	10.2	105	23/7/64	31/12/€	
719.640.1	Fire extinguisher 150 lb	Free				20%	12.0	119	1/7/64	30/6/€	
							1		١. ا		

Dated at Wellington this 14th day of January 1965.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Custom

New Zealand Post Office—Schedule of Building Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted £ s. c

Laying of a cable between Dunedin and Swampy Summit ...

.. F. J. H. Visser Ltd ..

J. B. DARNELL, Director-General.